



Environmental Protection and Restoration Environmental Education

## Senate Bill 703

Board of Public Works – Transparency Data Dashboard

Date:	March 26, 2024	Position:	Favorable
To:	Health & Government Operations Committee	From:	Matt Stegman
			Maryland Staff Attorney

Chesapeake Bay Foundation (CBF) **SUPPORTS** SB 703, which would direct the Office of the Comptroller to create and provide staff and technical support to maintain a Board of Public Works Procurement Transparency Dashboard to be made available to the public on the Board of Public Works' website. Liaisons from each member of the Board of Public Works will review the dashboard's contents for accuracy and completeness.

Similar transparency tools have been successfully implemented by local governments throughout Maryland, including Baltimore City and Baltimore County. These tools provide a valuable resource for vendors and the public to see and understand where State funds are being spent.

## CBF urges the Committee's FAVORABLE report on SB 703.

For more information, please contact Matt Stegman, Maryland Staff Attorney, at <u>mstegman@cbf.org</u>.

Maryland Office • Philip Merrill Environmental Center • 6 Herndon Avenue • Annapolis • Maryland • 21403